SIQI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
低压全封闭母线系统
BUSBAR SYSTEM
PRODUCT MANUAL
SIQI TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
地址 : 浙江省乐清经济开发区纬三路 198 号
电话 : 0577-6272 7447
传真 : 0577-6272 8447

例：HYCR21-160L/100, HYCR21-160L/185
Eg:HYCR21-160L/100, HYCR21-160L/185
型号含义
HYC      R   21  -  □ □ / □
100mm母线系统
185mm母线系统
L为三极操作
S为单极操作
额定发热电流
产品设计序号
条形熔断器式隔离开关
企业代号
100mm busbar system
185mm busbar system
L is 3 poles simultaneous operation
S is single pole independent operation
Rated thermal current
Product design serial number
Fuse switch disconnector
Enterprise code
Application range
Structural features
Model meaning
HYCR21 Series of strip fuse type isolation switches
HYCR21系列条型熔断器式隔离开关
HYCR17 Series fuse type isolation switch
HYCR17系列熔断器式隔离开关
HYCR21 Series of strip fuse type isolation switches
HYCR21系列条型熔断器式隔离开关
X
Z
X
Y
X
Z
a=端子屏蔽件
X
Z
X
Y
X
Z
X
Y
X
Z
X
Y
X
Y
H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 L1 L2 P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 R1 R2 P6 P7
115 245 86 216 174 348 230 133 92 184 68 72 78 110 293 - - 316 148
128 270 99 241 187 374 256 144 105 210 82 84 91 127 331 65 130 319 148
128 270 99 241 187 374 256 147 125 250 82 84 91 132 332 80 160 319 148
HYCR1-250
HYCR1-400
HYCR1-630
0807
HYCR21 Series of strip fuse type isolation switches
HYCR21系列条型熔断器式隔离开关
产 品 型 号

适用电流(最大)
Applicable current(max)
订货号
Reference
Cu和AI*95-185mm² 135×200 460A HYC01199
Cu和AI*120-300mm² 135×200 560A HYC01754
适用最大32×20**的多层
软铜排
135×200 800A HYC01753
Teminal bolock is suitable for 12~30×5.10mm，2T special bus，3phase，with covers
接线板 适用12~30×5.10mm，2T异型母线，3线，带盖罩
*使用铝导线连接时需要保护。**注意连接夹的最小开口空间。
*Maintain when using aluminum wire connection.**Note the minimum opening space of the connection clip
连接
Connection
外型尺寸
Dimension W×H(mm)
适用电流(最大)
Applicable current(max)
订货号
Reference
Cu和AI*120-300mm² 153×184 560A HYC01537
适用最大32×20的矩形母线 153×184 800A HYC01538
Connection component  is suitable for 12~30×5.10mm，2T special bus，3phase，with covers
接线组件 适用12~30×5.10mm，2T异型母线，3线，带盖罩
*使用铝导线连接时需要维护
*Maintain when using aluminum wire connection
连接
Connection
外型尺寸
Dimension W×H(mm)
适用电流(最大)
Applicable current(max)
订货号
Reference
Cu和AI*120-300mm² 204×224 560A HYC01147
适用最大32×20的矩形母线 204×224 800A HYC01162
Connection component  is suitable for 12~30×5.10mm，2T special bus，4phase（N ine left），with covers
接线组件 适用12~30×5.10mm，2T异型母线，4线（N线左），带盖罩
*使用铝导线连接时需要维护
*Maintain when using aluminum wire connection
连接
Connection
外型尺寸
Dimension W×H(mm)
适用电流(最大)
Applicable current(max)
订货号
Reference
Cu和AI*120-300mm² 204×224 560A HYC01148
适用最大32×20的矩形母线 204×224 800A HYC01163
Connection component  is suitable for 12~30×5.10mm，2T special bus，4phase（N ine left），with covers
接线组件 适用12~30×5.10mm，2T异型母线，4线（N线左），带盖罩
*使用铝导线连接时需要维护
*Maintain when using aluminum wire connection
Wiring accessory for busbar system
母线系统接线附件
Wiring accessory for busbar system
母线系统接线附件
尺寸
Dimension H×W(cm)
长度
Length(m)
截面积
Sectional area(mm²)
订货号
Reference
12×5 2.4 60 HYC01618
15×5 2.4 75 HYC01619
20×5 2.4 100 HYC01620
25×5 2.4 125 HYC01621
30×5 2.4 150 HYC01622
12×10 2.4 120 HYC01623
15×10 2.4 150 HYC01624
20×10 2.4 200 HYC01625
25×10 2.4 250 HYC01626
30×10 2.4 300 HYC01627
40×6 2.4 240 HYC01630
40×8 2.4 320 HYC01632
40×10 2.4 400 HYC01634
50×8 2.4 400 HYC01640
50×10 2.4 500 HYC01642
Standard copper busbar，rectangular bus bar，tinned
标准铜母线，矩形母线，镀锡
结构
Stucture
母线
Busbar
订货号
Reference
1线PE/N母线架，可单独安装
A line PE/N busstand，can beinstalled separately 12，20，30×5，10 HYC01601
3线带内置安装螺钉孔,线与线组合
3wire，with ter mounting screw holes 12，15，20，25，30×5，10 HYC01508
4线带内置安装螺钉孔
4wire，with ter mounting screw holes 12，15，20，25，30×5，10 HYC01357
PE/N-busbar frame/unversal busbar frame（60mm）
PE/N-母线架/通用母线（60mm）
Busbar stand母线支架
功能
配电箱内铜排支撑架
通过螺钉与配电柜底板固定连接
Function
copper bat stand in the power distribution ark
Fixed connection through the screw and power distribution ark bottom platen
HYC01601
HYC01508
HYC01357
09
12
结构
Stucture
订货号
Reference
适用12-30×5的矩形母线，长1.1m
Applicable to 12×30×5 rectangular busbar, length 1.1m HYC01244
Bus cover
母线护套
结构
Stucture
订货号
Reference
3线盖板支架，两只一组与HYC01025组合使用
3-wire cover support, two groups combined with HYC01025 HYC01026
3线盖板支架，两只一组与HYC01025组合使用
3-wire cover support, two groups combined with HYC01025 HYC01320
3线盖板支架，一左一右与HYC01554组合使用
 3-wire cover support, one left and one right combined with HYC01554 HYC01136
3线盖板支架，两只一组与HYC01026组合使用
3-wire cover support, two groups combined with HYC01026 HYC01025
3线盖板支架，一左一右与HYC01136组合使用
 3-wire cover support, one left and one right combined with HYC01136 HYC01554

and reliable. It can also realize the up and down, as well as the downward adjustment of the upper
and lower, and facilitate the replacement and maintenance of the circuit breaker.
型号含义
技术参数（板前接线）
HYC     BA   100      □  / □
极数:(三极3P 四极4P)
接线方式：板前接线Q，板后接线H
产品壳架等级
代号:母线转接器
企业代号
Number of poles: (three poles 3P;four poles 4P)
Wiring method: front panel wiring Q, board rear wiring H
Product frame rating
Code: Busbar Adapter
Enterprise code
例：母线转接器100A板前接线3极  型号:HYCBA-100Q/3P
Eg: Busbar Adapter 100A Board Front Wiring 3 Poles Model: HYCBA-100Q/3P
产 品 型 号
Product model
产品外形尺寸
(A×B×H)
Product dimensions
配断路器安装尺寸
E×(C,C1)
With circuit breaker
mounting dimensions
配断路器相间距(A)
With circuit breaker
phase spacing
高度差(h)
Height
difference
安装孔大小(M)
Mounting hole
size
附件Annex
铜管（镀  锡）
Copper tube (tin
plating)
螺钉（需带平垫）
Screw (requires flat
pad)
HYCBA-100H/3P 91×191×63 30×129
30 1.5 4 φ12×φ8.5×26 M8×45
HYCBA-100H/4P 122×248×63 60×129,60×199
HYCBA-250H/3P 105×191×64 35×126
35 9 4 φ14×φ8.5×23 M8×45
HYCBA-250H/4P 142×253×64 70×126,70×201
HYCBA-400H/3P 150×262×63 44×194
48 15.5 6 φ18×φ10.5×48.5 M10×70
HYCBA-400H/4P 198×303×63 94×194
HYCBA-630H/3P 182×292×63 58×200
58 17 6 φ22×φ13×60.5 M10×92
HYCBA-630H/4P 240×292×63 116×200
Application range
Structural features
Technical parameters (front wiring)
Model meaning
HYCBA Series bus adapter
HYCBA系列母线转接器
HYCBA Series bus adapter
HYCBA系列母线转接器
11
1413
产品外形尺寸以及安装尺寸图
HYCBA-100H-250H/4P
HYCBA-100H-250H/3P
HYCBA-400H/3P
Product dimensions and installation dimensions
HYCBA Series bus adapter
HYCBA系列母线转接器
HYCBA-630H/3P